M & A Associates,

Practicing Company Secretaries, A Peer Reviewed Firm, (Firm Registration No. P2019WB076400) as the Secretarial Auditors

of the Company for the period of five year commencing from financial year 2025-26 at an initial remuneration of

Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses and taxes as may be applicable from time to time

in connection with the Secretarial audit of the Company for the financial year 2025-26. Further, the remuneration payable

to the Secretarial Auditors may be revised by the Audit Committee as well as Board of Directors of the Company during its